Brighton 1.03 1.02 0.92 1.01

Burnie 1.05 1.02 1.04 1.00

Central Coast 1.05 1.02 0.93 1.01

Central Highlands 1.02 1.03 0.97 1.04

Circular Head 1.05 1.05 1.00 1.05

Clarence 1.04 1.03 0.92 1.00

Derwent Valley 1.01 1.02 1.25 1.02

Devonport 1.04 1.04 0.91 1.00

Dorset 1.03 1.03 1.18 1.05

Flinders 1.00 1.06 0.93 1.16

George Town 1.00 1.03 0.94 1.03

Glamorgan Spring Bay 1.01 1.04 0.91 1.08

Glenorchy 1.02 1.02 0.91 1.01

Hobart 1.02 1.03 0.91 1.00

Huon Valley 1.02 1.02 1.04 1.04

Kentish 1.05 1.02 1.17 1.02

King Island 1.02 1.06 0.98 1.20

Kingborough 1.02 1.02 0.92 1.01

Latrobe 1.00 1.03 0.93 1.01

Launceston 1.03 1.02 1.20 1.00

Meander Valley 1.03 1.03 0.91 1.03

Northern Midlands 1.02 1.03 0.95 1.03

Sorell 1.01 1.02 1.05 1.02

Southern Midlands 1.02 1.03 0.93 1.05

Tasman 1.00 1.03 0.97 1.06

Waratah-Wynyard 1.05 1.02 1.01 1.01

West Coast 1.05 1.04 0.91 1.08

West Tamar 1.01 1.03 0.92 1.01
*The Road Preservation Model uses the latest year's data only (i.e. 2020-21). The cost adjustors are applied to the total unadjusted
asset preservation cost for each road type.

State Grants Commission 2022-23 Financial Assistance Grant Data Tables

21

TABLE 16
ROAD COST ADJUSTOR IMPACTS 2020-21

Urban
Sealed

Rural
Sealed

Unsealed Total Exp
Effect

Total Exp
Effect on

Unadjusted
Total Cost

Rank -
Impact on

Unadjusted
Total Cost

Council $ $ $ $

Break O'Day + 69 108 + 242 237 + 360 245 + 671 591 +11.4% 7

Brighton - 129 313 - 36 795 - 2 443 - 168 550 -5.9% 28

Burnie + 219 688 + 164 398 + 39 320 + 423 406 +8.4% 9

Central Coast + 5 444 + 323 629 + 12 100 + 341 173 +4.1% 15

Central Highlands - 46 696 + 24 475 + 286 631 + 264 409 +4.3% 14

Circular Head + 172 304 +1 019 618 + 522 220 +1 714 142 +24.9% 2

Clarence - 513 713 - 70 327 - 1 709 - 585 748 -6.9% 29

Derwent Valley - 1 294 + 92 486 + 400 296 + 491 489 +16.1% 5

Devonport + 305 949 + 56 925 - 1 809 + 361 066 +7.2% 12

Dorset + 31 435 + 389 611 + 972 011 +1 393 057 +21.5% 3

Flinders + 22 281 + 131 549 + 328 950 + 482 780 +16.3% 4

George Town - 61 135 + 110 052 -  866 + 48 051 +1.3% 22

Glamorgan Spring Bay + 22 469 + 76 409 + 52 056 + 150 934 +3.5% 17

Glenorchy - 171 470 -  580 - 6 136 - 178 185 -2.6% 26

Hobart + 124 759 + 3 577 - 2 006 + 126 330 +1.9% 20

Huon Valley - 15 738 + 76 290 + 437 697 + 498 249 +7.7% 10

Kentish + 34 617 + 194 738 + 388 450 + 617 806 +14.0% 6

King Island + 41 525 + 192 989 + 690 774 + 925 288 +25.6% 1

Kingborough - 184 736 + 22 134 - 55 793 - 218 394 -3.1% 27

Latrobe - 86 261 + 39 115 - 14 491 - 61 637 -1.8% 25

Launceston + 328 667 + 63 810 + 389 774 + 782 250 +6.6% 13

Meander Valley - 44 932 + 379 919 + 17 938 + 352 924 +3.9% 16

Northern Midlands - 80 067 + 303 927 + 117 902 + 341 762 +3.4% 18

Sorell - 158 459 - 7 569 + 110 688 - 55 340 -1.3% 23

Southern Midlands - 45 552 + 38 740 + 111 059 + 104 246 +1.5% 21

Tasman - 3 372 + 31 249 + 51 799 + 79 677 +3.4% 19

Waratah-Wynyard + 90 944 + 210 695 + 189 284 + 490 922 +8.7% 8

West Coast + 152 143 + 33 237 + 44 230 + 229 609 +7.7% 11

West Tamar - 137 349 + 75 398 - 28 554 - 90 505 -1.5% 24

Net Redistribution +1 621 333 +4 297 207 +5 523 423 +10 891 162

State Grants Commission 2022-23 Financial Assistance Grant Data Tables

22

TABLE 17
TASMANIAN FREIGHT SURVEY RESULTS - COUNCIL ROADS: 2016-17 SURVEY

Urban Rural

Total Tonne/km Council Sealed Unsealed Sealed Unsealed

Break O'Day  108 874  4 598 3 254 903  966 544 4 334 919

Brighton  1 360 767   0  103 544  6 378 1 470 689

Burnie  1 445 103   225 3 338 979  220 264 5 004 571

Central Coast  2 082 328   757 4 239 581  70 029 6 392 695

Central Highlands  64 786   0  531 266 1 375 717 1 971 769

Circular Head  3 022 776   3 22 053 098 1 439 783 26 515 660

Clarence  2 522 053  1 093  30 435  8 923 2 562 504

Derwent Valley 1 035 800  10 134 2 747 510 2 180 887 5 974 331

Devonport  5 626 187   544 1 390 459   61 7 017 251

Dorset  452 570  13 997 7 573 337 4 413 980 12 453 884

Flinders   0   0  501 362  226 896  728 258

George Town  392 131   0 2 411 613  76 213 2 879 957

Glamorgan Spring Bay  24 324   0  28 448  3 376  56 148

Glenorchy  2 325 314   0  30 359   0 2 355 673

Hobart  5 130 171   0  6 626   0 5 136 797

Huon Valley  301 669  1 669 1 135 102 2 390 414 3 828 854

Kentish  785 530   0 2 570 838 1 883 814 5 240 182

King Island  38 594  9 423  547 341  909 862 1 505 220

Kingborough  383 186  37 466  349 717  71 178  841 547

Latrobe  94 580   0 1 123 350  44 102 1 262 032

Launceston 10 907 936  2 305 1 746 377 2 150 134 14 806 752

Meander Valley  771 895   41 3 710 886  38 475 4 521 297

Northern Midlands  1 110 318   142 4 902 398  611 925 6 624 783

Sorell   222 373  2 817  297 979  695 716 1 218 885

Southern Midlands  102 186   0  531 328  401 598 1 035 112

Tasman  91 353  38 446  493 888  217 013  840 700

Waratah-Wynyard  2 099 573   18 3 411 873  952 242 6 463 706

West Coast  129 947  5 257  1 709  3 348  140 261

West Tamar  494 931  9 663 1 698 122  66 112 2 268 828

Total  43 127 255   138 598  70 762 428  21 424 984  135 453 265

Source: 2016-17 Tasmanian Freight Survey - conducted by the Department of State Growth.

Freight task reflects freight task as tonne-kilometre broken down by Local Government Area and Road Category.  Urban Boundary is
defined using the ABS Urban Centre and Locality definition.

Roads in locations where the population is greater than 200 are classified for this purpose as Urban.

State Grants Commission 2022-23 Financial Assistance Grant Data Tables

23

TABLE 18
2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT ADVANCE PAYMENT

General Purpose  Road Grant Total

Council  $ $ $

Break O'Day  1 069 878  1 304 110  2 373 988

Brighton   976 217   513 516  1 489 733

Burnie  1 184 846  1 034 630  2 219 476

Central Coast  2 003 576  1 724 982  3 728 558

Central Highlands   792 202  1 252 275  2 044 477

Circular Head  1 078 928  1 743 501  2 822 429

Clarence  1 009 467  1 458 464  2 467 931

Derwent Valley  1 091 551   783 286  1 874 837

Devonport  1 043 283   920 680  1 963 963

Dorset  1 225 135  1 616 930  2 842 065

Flinders   566 262   653 380  1 219 642

George Town   956 883   644 015  1 600 898

Glamorgan Spring Bay   164 886   846 211  1 011 097

Glenorchy   810 297  1 224 535  2 034 832

Hobart   936 885  1 263 525  2 200 410

Huon Valley  1 591 008  1 385 470  2 976 478

Kentish  1 193 204  1 092 436  2 285 640

King Island   664 951   990 714  1 655 665

Kingborough   658 042  1 336 619  1 994 661

Latrobe   861 246   671 545  1 532 791

Launceston  1 179 990  2 304 781  3 484 771

Meander Valley  1 697 440  1 846 721  3 544 161

Northern Midlands   939 686  2 037 785  2 977 471

Sorell  1 013 125   941 958  1 955 083

Southern Midlands  1 439 143  1 412 929  2 852 072

Tasman   438 390   505 504   943 894

Waratah-Wynyard  1 410 021  1 248 539  2 658 560

West Coast  1 113 688   528 361  1 642 049

West Tamar  1 734 134  1 132 264  2 866 398

Total  30 844 364  34 419 666  65 264 030

* There was an instalment payment brought forward of approximately 75 per cent of the 2022-23 Financial
Assistance Grant Entitlements into April 2022.

State Grants Commission 2022-23 Financial Assistance Grant Data Tables

24

TABLE 19
COMPARISON OF 2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE RECOMMENDATION TO 2021-22 FINAL GRANT OUTCOMES

Recommended
2022-23

Base Grant

Change from
2021-22

Base Grant

Change from
2021-22

Base Grant

Recommended
2022-23

Road Grant

Change from
2021-22 Road

Grant

Change from
2021-22 Road

Grant

Recommended
2022-23

Total Grant

Change from
2021-22 Total

Grant

Change from
2021-22 Total

Grant
Council $ $ % $ $ % $ $ %

Break O'Day  1 446 000 -  11 361 -0.8%  1 778 938 +  21 596 +1.2%  3 224 938 +  10 235 +0.3%

Brighton  1 510 819 -  42 026 -2.7%   703 054 +  22 915 +3.4%  2 213 873 -  19 111 -0.9%

Burnie  1 542 661 +  140 242 +10.0%  1 386 368 +  42 555 +3.2%  2 929 029 +  182 797 +6.7%

Central Coast  2 673 711 +  121 449 +4.8%  2 247 822 +  66 990 +3.1%  4 921 533 +  188 439 +4.0%

Central Highlands  1 050 238 -  67 989 -6.1%  1 655 430 +  36 350 +2.2%  2 705 668 -  31 639 -1.2%

Circular Head  1 434 298 +  35 715 +2.6%  2 260 448 +  40 783 +1.8%  3 694 746 +  76 498 +2.1%

Clarence  1 366 813 -  16 377 -1.2%  1 973 753 +  96 038 +5.1%  3 340 566 +  79 661 +2.4%

Derwent Valley  1 448 674 -  126 905 -8.1%   945 959 -  12 705 -1.3%  2 394 633 -  139 610 -5.5%

Devonport  1 489 659 +  135 424 +10.0%  1 350 456 +  44 936 +3.4%  2 840 115 +  180 360 +6.8%

Dorset  1 544 757 -  130 418 -7.8%  2 117 762 +  50 683 +2.5%  3 662 519 -  79 735 -2.1%

Flinders   776 957 -  37 401 -4.6%   869 512 +  36 752 +4.4%  1 646 469 -   649 -0.0%

George Town  1 334 700 +  22 151 +1.7%   968 253 +  27 848 +3.0%  2 302 953 +  49 999 +2.2%

Glamorgan Spring Bay   203 900 -   190 -0.1%  1 158 749 +  37 431 +3.3%  1 362 649 +  37 241 +2.8%

Glenorchy  1 090 871 -  38 758 -3.4%  1 693 515 +  110 743 +7.0%  2 784 386 +  71 985 +2.7%

Hobart  1 251 472 -  49 781 -3.8%  1 795 353 +  65 915 +3.8%  3 046 825 +  16 134 +0.5%

Huon Valley  2 131 423 -  89 416 -4.0%  1 860 405 +  40 600 +2.2%  3 991 828 -  48 816 -1.2%

Kentish  1 554 545 -  108 887 -6.5%  1 325 844 +  14 667 +1.1%  2 880 389 -  94 220 -3.2%

King Island   859 421 -  100 891 -10.5%  1 153 482 -  56 624 -4.7%  2 012 903 -  157 515 -7.3%

Kingborough   890 847 -  18 923 -2.1%  1 765 620 +  73 825 +4.4%  2 656 467 +  54 902 +2.1%

Latrobe  1 142 750 +  79 781 +7.5%   886 210 +  23 360 +2.7%  2 028 960 +  103 141 +5.4%

Launceston  1 577 587 -  43 103 -2.7%  3 249 168 +  85 592 +2.7%  4 826 755 +  42 489 +0.9%

Meander Valley  2 305 038 -  15 985 -0.7%  2 453 650 +  63 926 +2.7%  4 758 688 +  47 941 +1.0%

Northern Midlands  1 292 043 -  14 390 -1.1%  2 703 401 +  63 575 +2.4%  3 995 444 +  49 185 +1.2%

Sorell  1 352 685 -  126 325 -8.5%  1 107 566 +  27 606 +2.6%  2 460 251 -  98 719 -3.9%

Southern Midlands  1 927 766 -  134 205 -6.5%  1 863 795 +  42 709 +2.3%  3 791 561 -  91 496 -2.4%

Tasman   568 061 +  24 561 +4.5%   631 712 +  22 148 +3.6%  1 199 773 +  46 709 +4.1%

Waratah-Wynyard  1 854 566 -  137 486 -6.9%  1 619 173 +  35 708 +2.3%  3 473 739 -  101 778 -2.8%

West Coast  1 512 756 -  81 923 -5.1%   845 699 +  22 464 +2.7%  2 358 455 -  59 459 -2.5%

West Tamar  2 488 822 +  2 267 +0.1%  1 508 079 +  52 557 +3.6%  3 996 901 +  54 824 +1.4%

Total  41 623 840 -  831 150 -2.0%  45 879 176 + 1 200 943 +2.7%  87 503 016 +  369 793 +0.4%

State Grants Commission 2022-23 Financial Assistance Grant Data Tables

25

TABLE 20
2022-23 FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE GRANT ENTITLEMENTS - BALANCE REMAINING AFTER ADVANCE PAYMENT

Recommended Entitlements 2022-23 Brought Forward 2022-23 Entitlement Balance

2022-23 Paid in 2021-22 Less Brought Forward

Base Grant Road Grant Total Grant Base Grant Road Grant Total Grant Base Grant Road Grant Total Grant

Council $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Break O'Day  1 446 000  1 778 938  3 224 938 - 1 069 878 - 1 304 110 - 2 373 988   376 122   474 828   850 950